
2024 Preserving Oregon Grants
Heritage and Community Programs, Oregon Parks and Recreation Department

Approved

Project Description

Grant 
Request

Grant
AwardCountyApplicant Match

202 Building LLC $20,000Jackson $20,000Preserve the porches on the Elk's Lodge building in Medford. $20,060

Ashland Parks Foundation $20,000Jackson $20,000Repair the inner basin and column of the Butler Perozzi Fountain in Ashland. $20,606

Aurora Colony Historical 

Society

$20,000Marion $20,000Reroof the Giesy Store in Aurora. $32,507

Baker City Downtown $11,844Baker $11,844Complete plumbing repairs in the Masonic Lodge building in Baker City. $11,844

City of Antelope $20,000Wasco $17,538Repair the exterior of the Antelope School building in Wasco County. $17,538

Eltrym Theater, LCC $20,000Baker $16,350Replace the roof at the Eltrym Theater in Baker City. $23,650

Friends of Santiam Pass Ski 

Lodge

$20,000Linn $20,000Repair 6 existing doors, restore 6 new doors, repair hinges, jambs and stops, 

and add locks and weatherstripping at the Santiam Pass Ski Lodge in Linn 
County.

$24,344

Gordon House Conservancy $17,500Marion $17,500Rehabilitate the exterior western red cedar siding, trim, door/window sash, and 
fascia and rehabilitate the exterior concrete block of the Gordon House in 
Silverton.

$20,900

Rock Creek Cemetery 

Association

$3,750Clackamas $3,750Repair 3 east side windows on the Rock Creek Church in Clackamas County. $3,750

Southern Oregon Historical 

Society

$16,355Jackson $16,355Complete roof maintenance of the c. 1872 farmhouse, caretaker’s cottage, 

spring house, granary and garage of the Hanley Farm in Jackson County.

$16,356

Southern Oregon University $20,000Wallowa $20,000Archaeological/geophysical survey & testing of the Maxville site in Wallowa 

County.

$24,156

Weston Heritage Museum $16,662Umatilla $16,662Install a new roof on the Old Post Office building in Weston. $16,662

$206,111 $199,999Number of Applications: 12 $232,373

July 9, 2024 Page 1 of 22024 Preserving Oregons



$206,111 $199,999 $232,373Number of Applications: 12Grand Totals: (all applications)

July 9, 2024 Page 2 of 22024 Preserving Oregons


